

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Final Selection List-cum-Allocation of cadres & Departments for remaining Class-IV posts under the provisions of the J&K Appointment to Class-IV (Special Recruitment) Rules, 2020 advertised vide Notification No.01 of 2020 dated 26.06.2020- Online Submission of Personnel Verification Rolls (PVRs) for verification of character and antecedents thereof.

NOTICE

The School Education Department has received a select list for the post of Class IV (MTS) in respect of the final selection List-cum-Allocation of cadres & Departments for remaining Class-IV posts under the provisions of the Appointment to J&K Class-IV (Special Recruitment) Rules, 2020 the General Administration from Department vide O.M No. GAD/MTG0RBIV/01/2023 (7098912) dated 04.06.2024.

Accordingly, the concerned selectee Class IV (MTS) as detailed in "A" is, hereby, informed through the medium of this notice Annexure to submit his email address & Mobile Number in the School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for registration under "Employee Verification System (EVS)" for verification of Character and Antecedents within a period 07 days positively from the date of issuance of this notice in terms of Circular No. 18-JK (GAD) of 2022 dated 20.05.2022 issued by the General Administration Department.

In case, the candidate fails to submit his/her email address and mobile number, within a prescribed period of 07 days, it shall be presumed that the candidate is not willing to opt for such appointment in School Education Department and shall forfeit the right of appointment, without any further notice.

(Thannaji Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department Dated: 27.06.2024

No: Edu-NG K/287/2021-01 Copy to the:-

1. Director Information, J&K with the request to publish the notice in two leading newspapers both at Jammu/Srinagar for information to the concerned.

Edu-NG K/287/2021-01-SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 4680695/2024/O/o Under Secy-DSE

- 2. SSP, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department for kind information.
- 4. I/c Website, with the advise to upload the notice on the Departmental official website for information of the concerned.

Annexure-"A"

S.No.	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Address	Selection Category	Cadre Allotted	Roll No.
01.	Abdul Hamid Ganie	Mohd Abdulla Ganie	Uttersoo Shangus Anantnag	OM/ESM	Anantnag	201367456230